VOLUNTEER HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT (DISCLAIMER)

2024 4th of July Celebration on Thursday, July 4, 2024

WHEREAS, the applicant is not an employee of, nor is the applicant otherwise affiliated with, the Town of Bronson, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the applicant understands that participation in the activity may be inherently dangerous and may result in personal injury; and

WHEREAS, as a condition of participation in the activity, the Town of Bronson requires the applicant enter into this agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the permission and approval given to applicants to participate in the above-described activity, the applicant does hereby agree:

- 1. That I am aware that participation in the activity may be inherently dangerous and that I freely and voluntarily assume all risks associated therewith.
- 2. That I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Town of Bronson, Florida, and it's officers, agents, and employees against any and all claims, liability, loss, damages, and expenses (including all costs and attorney's fees) claimed against or incurred by the Town of Bronson from any claims, suits, actions, damages, or causes of action for any personal injury, loss of life, or damage to property, which is in any way connected to my participation in the activity.

Applicant Signature	Printed Name
Applicant Signature	Printed Name

(If more signatures are required, please continue on back)